RESOLUTION NO. 2047

A RESOLUTION OF THE KIRKLAND CITY COUNCIL ACCEPTING THE WORK COMPLETED BY RED SAM MINING COMPANY UNDER CONTRACT FOR THE CITY OF KIRKLAND LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 100,

WHEREAS, the work to be performed under contract executed between the City of Kirkland and Red Sam Mining Company on the 3rd day of June, 1968 as to Local Improvement District No. 100 of the City of Kirkland has been completed and Stevens, Thompson & Runyan, Inc., the consulting engineers for the City of Kirkland have recommended acceptance of same,

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Conncil of the City of Kirkland that said work be accepted on behalf of Local Improvement District No. 100 of the City of Kirkland.

Be it further resolved that the statutory 30 day period for lien claimants to file lien claims against the "retained percentage" shall commence to run as of October 6, 1969.

ADOPTED in regular meeting of the Kirkland City Council on the 6th day of October, 1969.

William C. Woods

Attest:

Director of Administration and Finance

(ex officio/City Clerk)